

Circular 24/100

Robusta Coffee Futures Contract - Addition to the List of Nominated Warehouse Keepers and Warehouses for the Storage of Robusta Coffee

Category

Delivery

Attachments

List of Nominated Warehouse Keepers and Warehouses for the Storage of Cocoa and Robusta Coffee.

The purpose of this Circular is to inform Members and their clients of the addition of C.Steinweg Cargo Secure Ltd to the List of Nominated Warehouse Keepers and Warehouses for the Storage of Robusta Coffee for the ICE Futures Europe Robusta Coffee Futures Contract ("the List").

C.Steinweg Cargo Secure Ltd are approved by the Exchange to store Robusta Coffee in the Port of Felixstowe.

The List is available under the Additional Information section of the Robusta Coffee Futures webpage.

Please ensure that the appropriate members of staff within your organisation and customers are advised of the content of this Circular.

For more information, please contact:

Soft Commodity Operations / +44 (0)20 7429 4520 / comops-ifeu@theice.com

Richard Hankinson / Director, Soft Commodity Operations / +44 (0)20 7429 4520 / richard.hankinson@theice.com